County of Washtenaw, Michigan, intends to authorize the issuance and sale of its Wastewater 
System Bonds (City of Ypsilanti and Charter Township of Ypsilanti) pursuant to Act 233, Public 
Acts of Michigan, 1955, as amended, in an amount not to exceed Eleven Million Dollars 
($11,000,000), for the purpose of defraying the cost of acquiring and constructing improvements 
to the water resource recovery facility (the “WRRF”) of the wastewater treatment plant, including 
but not limited to the replacement of the settling tanks at the WRRF and the replacement of the